Relevant Contraventions extracted from NWL Inspection Reports (June 2022)

The following	non compliances listed below are in contravention of Schedule 2 of the Water Supply (Water F	ittings) Regulation 1999
	Location: Green Lane Allotments - 10 Standpipes Standpipes installed without adequate backflow protection & not secured or insulated properly to protect from heat & frost & not boxed in.	Sont Williams
Corrective work	Firmly secure the standpipe and install a double check valve,drain cock & stop tap on the standpipe, also install acceptable weatherproof insulation down to 750mm deep - Standpipe also requires boxed in. 21st October 2022	
Date by Willer C	rective work should be completed	
The following	non compliances listed below are in contravention of Schedule 2 of the Water Supply (Water F	ittings) Regulation 1999
1 Contravention:	Location: Nursery Park Allotments - 4 Standpipes	A STATE OF THE PARTY
TO THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF	Standpipes installed without adequate backflow protection & not secured or insulated properly to protect from heat & frost & not boxed in.	Contravention
	Firmly secure the standpipe and install a double check valve,drain cock & stop tap on the standpipe, also install acceptable weatherproof insulation down to 750mm deep - Standpipe also requires boxed in. Orrective work should be completed [21st October 2022]	
7		1
2 12 2 11 11 11 11		
The following	non compliances listed below are in contravention of Schedule 2 of the Water Supply (Water F	ittings) Regulation 1999
The following Contravention: Fluid Cat:	non compliances listed below are in contravention of Schedule 2 of the Water Supply (Water F Location: Seaton Hirst Allotments - 8 Standpipes	ittings) Regulation 1999
The following Contravention: Fluid Cat:	non compliances listed below are in contravention of Schedule 2 of the Water Supply (Water F Location: Seaton Hirst Allotments - 8 Standpipes Standpipes installed without adequate backflow protection & not secured or	Fittings) Regulation 1999
The following Contravention: Fluid Cat: Corrective work	Inon compliances listed below are in contravention of Schedule 2 of the Water Supply (Water F Location: Seaton Hirst Allotments - 8 Standpipes Standpipes installed without adequate backflow protection & not secured or insulated properly to protect from heat & frost & not boxed in. Firmly secure the standpipe and install a double check valve,drain cock & stop tap on the standpipe, also install acceptable weatherproof insulation down to 750mm	Gottavention
The following Contravention: Fluid Cat: Corrective work	Inon compliances listed below are in contravention of Schedule 2 of the Water Supply (Water F Location: Seaton Hirst Allotments - 8 Standpipes Standpipes installed without adequate backflow protection & not secured or insulated property to protect from heat & frost & not boxed in. Firmly secure the standpipe and install a double check valve,drain cock & stop tap on the standpipe, also install acceptable weatherproof insulation down to 750mm deep - Standpipe also requires boxed in.	Sorttavent on
The following The following Contravention: Fluid Cat: Corrective work Date by which c	Inon compliances listed below are in contravention of Schedule 2 of the Water Supply (Water F Location: Seaton Hirst Allotments - 8 Standpipes Standpipes installed without adequate backflow protection & not secured or insulated properly to protect from heat & frost & not boxed in. Firmly secure the standpipe and install a double check valve,drain cock & stop tap on the standpipe, also install acceptable weatherproof insulation down to 750mm deep - Standpipe also requires boxed in.	Softwelton 1999 Softwelton 1999
The following The following The following The following	non compliances listed below are in contravention of Schedule 2 of the Water Supply (Water F Location: Seaton Hirst Allotments - 8 Standpipes Standpipes installed without adequate backflow protection & not secured or insulated properly to protect from heat & frost & not boxed in. Firmly secure the standpipe and install a double check valve, drain cock & stop tap on the standpipe, also install acceptable weatherproof insulation down to 750mm deep - Standpipe also requires boxed in. Orrective work should be completed 21st October 2022 21st October 20	
The following The following Contravention: Fluid Cat: Corrective work Date by which c	non compliances listed below are in contravention of Schedule 2 of the Water Supply (Water F Location: Seaton Hirst Allotments - 8 Standpipes Standpipes installed without adequate backflow protection & not secured or insulated properly to protect from heat & frost & not boxed in.	ttings) Regulation 1999 Contraventing
The following The following Corrective work Date by which or The following Contravention: Fluid Cat: 3	non compliances listed below are in contravention of Schedule 2 of the Water Supply (Water F Location: Seaton Hirst Allotments - 8 Standpipes Standpipes installed without adequate backflow protection & not secured or insulated properly to protect from heat & frost & not boxed in.	
The following Corrective work Date by which or The following Contravention: Fluid Cat: 3 Corrective work:	non compliances listed below are in contravention of Schedule 2 of the Water Supply (Water F Location: Seaton Hirst Allotments - 8 Standpipes Standpipes installed without adequate backflow protection & not secured or insulated properly to protect from heat & frost & not boxed in.	